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Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of district Disability Rehabilitation Centres functioning in the country at present, State-wise alongwith locations
thereof; 

(b) whether each district in the country have a Disability Rehabilitation Centre; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) if not, the steps taken by the government to set up one such centre in each district of the country; and 

(e) the total amount sanctioned and spent for the District Disability Rehabilitation Centre (DDRC) during the last three years, State-
wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a)to (c): A total of 213 DDRCs are functioning in the country at present. Statements indicating State-wise list of District Disability
Rehabilitation Centers (DDRCs) set up and functional as on 31.03.2010 and set up subsequently are at Annexure-I(a) & I(b)
respectively. 

(d): In addition to 182 DDRCs functional/set up prior to 2010, 100 new districts have been approved for setting up of new DDRCs.
Proposals, complete in all respects were received from State Governments in respect of 31 Districts and accordingly DDRCs have
been set up there. 

(e): Statement indicating State-wise details of amount released to DDRCs during the last three years is at Annexure-II 
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